
SUNY Cortland (11-0, 3-0 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Oneonta (3-8, 0-3 SUNYAC)
4/12/2016 at Oneonta, NY (Red Dragon Field)

 
 

 
 
SUNY Cortland Goals: Tara Monaghan (5); Kristen Ohberg (3); Ashley Gentile (3); Hannah Elmer (2); Nicole Bello (2); Madison Lyon (1);
Allyson McNerney (1); Makenzie Annable (1); Elise Bennett (1); Colleen Wright (1); Carly Stone (1) 
Assists: Kristen Ohberg (6); Hannah Elmer (5); Madison Lyon (1); Megan Gonzalez (1); Katie Wolfe (1); Ashley Gentile (1) 
 
SUNY Oneonta Goals: Kelsey Cohen (1); Jaime Morris (1); Katie Flannery (1); Danielle McIvor (1) 
Assists: Taylor Casey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Red Dragon Field
Penalties: Erica Carney 1st/24:11; Nicole Bello 1st/02:16

Date: 4/12/2016
Attendance: 37

Score 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 13 8 21
SUNY Oneonta 2 2 4

Shots 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 18 11 29
SUNY Oneonta 4 7 11

Shots On Goal
SUNY Cortland 18 11 29
SUNY Oneonta 4 5 9

Saves
SUNY Cortland 2 3 5
SUNY Oneonta 5 3 8

Turnovers
SUNY Cortland 7 2 9
SUNY Oneonta 8 4 12

Clears 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 5-5 4-4 9-9
SUNY Oneonta 4-5 3-3 7-8

Ground Balls
SUNY Cortland 8 4 12
SUNY Oneonta 9 5 14

Draw Controls
SUNY Cortland 13 7 20
SUNY Oneonta 3 4 7

Free-Position Shots
SUNY Cortland 1 1 2
SUNY Oneonta 2 1 3

Fouls
SUNY Cortland 8 4 12
SUNY Oneonta 4 9 13



SUNY Cortland 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Tara Monaghan 5 0 5 6 2 1 1 6 0
6 Hannah Elmer 2 5 7 2 1 0 0 0 0
7 Nicolette Tortorici 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Nicole Bello 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 0
12 Laura Messer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
14 Liza Ferro 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
16 Hilary O'Neil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kristen Ohberg 3 6 9 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0

GK 25 Jaclyn Beshlian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Colleen Wright 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
30 Ashley Gentile 3 1 4 5 4 2 0 6 0
31 Carly Stone 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
0 Victoria Fusco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Madison Lyon 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Allyson McNerney 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Megan Gonzalez 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Kaitlin Antelmi 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
11 Makenzie Annable 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth LaComb 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Dana Sanford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Katie Wolfe 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
18 Elise Bennett 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
20 Amara Pulver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Andrea Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Morgan Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Sydney Oshinsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 15 36 29 12 9 5 20 0-2 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Jaclyn Beshlian 46:21 4 4 W
0 Victoria Fusco 13:39 0 1



SUNY Oneonta 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Cara Zanta 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0
4 Kelsey Cohen 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
11 Catherine Clark 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0-1 0
12 Jaime Morris 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0-1 0
14 Kaitlyn Norton 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
15 Melissa Marry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
17 Taylor Casey 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 3 0
18 Katie Flannery 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Samantha Leavey 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 Erica Carney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
26 Rebecca Fildes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

GK 99 Jaclyn Marry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Lauren Bascelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lindsey Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Olivia Melaniff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emily Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katelyn Higgins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Heather Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 0
19 Mary Reiser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Danielle McIvor 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 5 11 14 12 3 7 0-3 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Jaclyn Marry 60:00 21 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CORTLAND ONEONTA
1st 29:25 Hannah Elmer (20) Kristen Ohberg 1 0
1st 26:54 Hannah Elmer (21) Kristen Ohberg 2 0
1st 25:48 Tara Monaghan (40) Kristen Ohberg 3 0
1st 25:38 Nicole Bello (20) Ashley Gentile 4 0
1st 25:15 Kristen Ohberg (30) Unassisted 5 0
1st 24:52 Makenzie Annable (10) Kristen Ohberg 6 0
1st 23:40 Ashley Gentile (32) (UP) Hannah Elmer 7 0
1st 22:51 Katie Flannery (6) Unassisted 7 1
1st 20:18 Kristen Ohberg (31) Unassisted 8 1
1st 19:49 Ashley Gentile (33) Unassisted 9 1
1st 18:35 Kelsey Cohen (11) Unassisted 9 2
1st 18:11 Ashley Gentile (34) Kristen Ohberg 10 2
1st 17:31 Carly Stone (16) Hannah Elmer 11 2
1st 10:46 Tara Monaghan (41) Hannah Elmer 12 2
1st 04:31 Tara Monaghan (42) Megan Gonzalez 13 2
2nd 27:23 Tara Monaghan (43) Kristen Ohberg 14 2
2nd 22:09 Kristen Ohberg (32) Hannah Elmer 15 2
2nd 19:57 Danielle McIvor (6) Taylor Casey 15 3
2nd 17:41 Tara Monaghan (44) Unassisted 16 3
2nd 13:56 Jaime Morris (7) Unassisted 16 4
2nd 11:33 Nicole Bello (21) Hannah Elmer 17 4
2nd 09:44 Colleen Wright (2) Unassisted 18 4
2nd 08:08 Madison Lyon (1) Unassisted 19 4
2nd 03:35 Allyson McNerney (3) Katie Wolfe 20 4
2nd 02:07 Elise Bennett (3) Madison Lyon 21 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 24:11 ONEONTA Erica Carney YELLOW CARD
1st 02:16 CORTLAND Nicole Bello YELLOW CARD


